WILLIAM BRENNAN, D'poly Commissioner of .Scuw)-s, u6T6ng/r rj bh-ook/),n 

DEAR SIR-In response t m your request the following report of the operations of this oliice 
for the year 1898 is respectfully submitted : 

The system of sewers on the 1st day of January is 3,256,033 feet in length, or 6t6,673 miles. 
Seven thousand three hundred and ninety (7,390) receiving-basins are connected with this 

system at this tine. 
There have been built during the year- 

4,246 linear feet of brick set or in sizes equivalent to circles of 30 inches, 36 inches, 42 inches 
and 72 inches in diameter. 

28,306 linear feet of pipe sewer its sizes equivalent to circles of 12 inches, 15 inches, 18 inches,

[...]

At the beginning of the year 1898 the Department was confronted with 3,200 complaints of 
citizens relative to overflowing and choked receiving-basms; at the beginning of this year not a 
single complaint is filed in this office. 

Six thousand five hundred and sixteen (6,5 L6) receiving-basics have been most thoroughly 
cleaned, while one hundred and twenty-six thousand five hundred and fifty (126,550) linear feet 
of pipe sewers and five thousand three hundred (5,300) feet of brick sewers have been cleaned. 

In former years the collections for sewer connections were credited to this fund. This year 
they have been, in accordance with the law, returned to the City Chamberlain to the credit of the 
Sinking Fund. Below is a tabulated statement for the years 1892 to 1898, inclusive, showing the